|
VERTICAL SECTIO e o i -
Scale 1:3 i ! ! i
., 95 ‘ 150 ‘ 55 | ] /60 I, 99 ‘ 150 ‘ o) |
| | | ] ] | | |
T T T TTT
| | J L] L | k | | J L] L | k
bearing bush M10x25 DIN 933 A4-70 io \K ] } \ / |
Glulam[ MI22 COUNTERSUNK SCREW /S wheel shaft & 220 = HEB 260
. M10x25 DIN 912 A4-70 SPAX 10x280 Ad | M16x60 DIN933 A4-70 - X(| I |
i ut M16 DIN 934 A4-70 - X(| | HEB 260\ i
40 . 125 400 = e~ Power shaft i sher M16 DIN125 A4-70 | | \ |
Internal T P | - ; | ] ] |
e GA11 | Silicone Gaskets black % ‘ ; | i 1980 | |
edge beam”| | )70 Shore A black Stainless steel Sheet [ $511 = : & | | i |
. — . . 2 £ — | I | |
(primary, structure) ALO1 | Aluminium extrusion 14301 = = © | 50 160 50 I ] |
Self leveling glaiss support see F18 JEN AW-GOQO T66 Aluminium Sheet [ AL11 ] = | | | H : i
KXC-A-001-X-GTR4{3250-2110025 48 0 15 Black anodized E6- G35, 25um BS EN AW-5005A\H14 | F02 | 3 _ | rr% AN ‘TW W | | T/ N\ |
Aluminium extrusion | ALO1 o Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS = = | T i | I N N |
Fo2 SE03 | Weathersealing Silicone (Stone) black = = L I I g ) R T % T — H—————— 5y gl
ot o -G8, pumS W oSITEREI - = - = | i i) i ja iniyami
atural anodized E6- CO, 25um == —~ - —————— — = e el s — =/ — - —
" . Q é(r N i A }‘; \W%%( %\ -\\ ‘ :‘: :‘: ‘ ‘ :‘: :‘: ‘
Stud bolts on edge beam by others - INO8 |Intumescent stripe e azx ] \ | I |
Scholer + Bolte Art.-No.: 41-24-080 o _ Precast Concrete | MI31 , 040\ 60 deco“fggg eE e e samner ey 60 40 10  Counter sunk screw ACS102020-001 | 133 A4-70 - X01541358 |
DIN EN ISO 13918 - drainage drainage 0,6% | 3 ‘ ‘ . Al | 1934 A4-70 - X0153784
s A ox 038 ber unit . or M8x35 DIN7991- A4-70 o | HEB 160 |
refer Gartners Builders Work inform. |( | * : P | Smooth finish I \@@ ~— Sika Foil 2mm ' / IFAY122370-001 = +25.850 | / 11125 A4-70 - X0153969 |
HEX BO I_T f s 5 P i mwu o —T : ?/ I ae - i 4 4 ~ !
M6x25 A4-70 DIN 933 COUNTERSUNK SCREW EPDM | AN . . ‘ ‘ : |
i | 8150 | < .
0153920 e M08 DIN.BGS5 ALT0 'éw H Counter sunk screw ‘ ‘ ‘ $S02 ?iigqless steel Profile ’H ; sTo1 ) Steel Profile |
— IFAY106720-001 I M8x35-DIN7991- A4-70 — ‘ ACS111870.001 AT T3 IACP100720-001 | | _F08 | 3355, ——
L e i A[ - | A IFAY1223Z0-001 M5x10 ISO 4027 A4-70 — slide bushing| 75x70x 20 # in S | . ot dip galvanised |
PIN DIN|1471 A4-70 —_|| %\ﬁ - SHEET METAL SCREW | [ CHEESE HEAD SCREW /" COUNTERSUNK SCREW — water protection Stainloss Steel insert RS {V COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW ‘ |0 |
—a\ b ainless Steel inser | b M8x50 DIN 7991 A4-70 : 4 ! | ‘
X0154118 s ST 4.8x13 DIN7981 TX25 Ad: 70 M6x35 A4-70 DIN 912 M8X30 DIN 7991 A4- ; CES-LSRBS.8.50 i N " Precast Concrete [ Mi31 i | 280, )
HEX BQLT M20x60 W ° X0155802 ; X0153790 X0155895 = - %—— an f b \ | I | | 6L | ) |
DIN 933 8.8 HDG 1 | ‘ - X | Local butcut /@— % ‘
— | - OcCal puticu
IFAV]12620-001 | {|° >< 12K A o 300 20V M5x12 DIN912 A4-70 T . 4§ 'ACS1109£0-003 i NN YN ;
HEX NUT e 1 — A y I 7 - J AL11 | Aluminium Sheet i < i < RN . / T { ) /V/ , |
M24-8 VZIN DIN 934 % | _ F02 |EN AW-5005A H14 i < | - ) - H e R ) . 5/ )
X0146220 STO1 | Steel Profile 010 T5 RS SEREW Ll Natural anodized E6- CO, 25ym BS R ‘ - : \ i T ) < i
e N x30 DIN 7991 A4-70 o 4 | —Long waved RD36 anchor h 3 N L A A
Hilti Nail X-U 15|P8TH F0B ) S355 X0154454 N < h ) | T 8 3 )
= Hot dip galvanised Motor cover Ol ) central to the 150mm \ : - - i AR =L W v
\ A0 Coupler shaft | g 1 : thick wall | /- g i 75 | 50 | {50 75 U o |
A N | 4 ‘ - - . X A . - ‘
NI AR - ) | | = . I ] ) . |
F | - HEX BOLT 2L ak E A /| 4 Il \ ] /BN ) . <
H § M12x40 DIN 933 A4-70 4 ‘ “['— @ Mf ‘ \ ‘ : 8 FMMMMM iAAA A | | P.A:&b A
| - X0153748 e brg JoU @l [ /N chle= o % 1o | | Caccess required for % P ) |
i - WASHER ) |t y | I\ LOLER inspection | 0 )
H - A 13 140HV A4 DIN 125 —F ; | | < &> f |
H - X0153821 J N ) | i Fh=222KN | | (
! \ — a ; | . ] 30 {
I % T ' ‘l ; . ) | Section A-A | (
H ~ SELFDRILLING SCREW Steel Profile | STO1 | | Q N 3 Steel Substructure for Stainless Steel Lugs 113 280 |
| ~ JT3-6-5.5x25-E16 3355 FOB » 5 ) A | . d
i - ] 2 2 X0155796 . . CFS-LSRBS-20-75-St. Steel Embed | ) PR Hrm—————— === = = = = = = - = = = = = —
400 ] ‘ - % Hot dip galvanised % Panal ; MI31 |Precast Concrete
— Steel plates on edge beam by others Z : § § HEX BOLT E F12 -Textured finish 900
- refer Gartners Builders Work information -~ | 15 mi%1()8:9[Z)gNO%ﬁ3 U8.8HD <
- = — 10 2 & ! - _ |
Grille support at — - edge beam (primary structure) by others - ~— = 40 129 o - o — | Il 130 ! o0 thread pin M20 - 80 Ig DIN 913
trench heater \ === [ N0t |Fibre Insulation > < /‘”C" /s tube 25x2 Ad Cxternal MI31 | Precast Concrete
By Others : | Rockwool Fixrock L035 8 \II ) 2 IFAY1221Z0-001 COUNTERSUNK SCREW _ 2
ST12 | Cold rolled sheets ety M8x70 DIN 7991 Smooth finish
F06 | 235 (%8% y % P IFAY1123Z0-001 drainage 2.2 o
Hot dip galvanised , 20 \7 ‘:‘3; 1 \Qe,\o% N 195180
DN RN — : : T N y v
: % ‘ ‘ WASHER L Q
e = _| _ HH |l
- / / @ /Alzz 140HV A4 DIN 9021 '« e | L o <7 /) < OUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
A g IFAY1207Z0-001 F:* fe/ﬂ,“ﬁ;sﬁ’%‘;‘;” NS:EC‘H,J q : 18x50 DIN 7991 A4-70
{15101~ i P - I
v 3 Hilti Nail X-U 19 MX HEX BOLT/—E* — ”;};H 4 : ~—1ACS102020-001
i ittt =5 - FoY1200200Y" o S M20X60 A4-T0 DIN9S3 1 PRECAST DEAD LOAD BRACKET 3 ~~IACP1007Z20-001
= e - — - - — - —— —— — — = g X per suppo = ! -
s < = N N . 4X PER PRECAST 4 ~—IACS1109Z0-003
= | .
: < - P 200 St /A:PR. 350mm FROM/LEFT AND RIGHT 4 3
: = _ a=5[. |
i = Aluminium extrusion| ALO1 a=5[ —— ] CORE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4 ! ) ~Long waved RD36 anchor
S - EN AW-6060 T66 | F02 107 mi il Mexz5 DIN 912 A4-70 ‘ | 14 < 0Nl horizontal Suriace
- ~Natural anodized E6- CO, 25um BS T ==, X0153789 | ] %
= U o - IACA1028Z0-001 I i i ‘ \ | :
e - ——— —— | Alu-F1at1005...320mm Ig I, dRU L T AN | / ] :
N/ ! 5l - - - Installation on site all 750mm £ { L‘ - ] 51 a=4[. a4l - ol :
; v ¢ : T | i 2
] uminium Sheet - S mE ‘ e 2
v EN AW-5005A H14 = = | STO1 | Steel Profile | 1 <
] ized E6- . 3 300 = 99 150 <
— - Natural anodized E6- GO, 25pm BS Steel Profile [ STO1 = - - / FO6 | $355 1050 | ok ]
— —] azdt. S lE % § | $355 % S % a=50 Hot dip galvanised 3 HEX BOLT \ N : )
5 ] 81 L 6 EE\SELFDRILLING SCREW Hot dip galvanised = = ' 8xM16x60 DIN 933 A4-70 - X0154135 4 A §
5 2 x M16x110 DIN 933 8.8 HDG - | 3 JT3-6-5.5x25-E16 é 20 & HEX BOLT 8x nut M16 DIN 934 A4-70 - X0153784 16 0 “ | “ y
— | — | X0155796 - S 2x M16x110 DIN 933 A4-70 - IFAY1002Z0-001 16x washer M16 DIN125 A4-70 - X0153969 é\% \%O - A! | ;
= M36x140DIN933 1082C | /T T ——— | FO6 | S355 N = s washer M16 DIN 125 A4-70 - X0153963 150 1\ \Mﬁ i E
— IFAY1xxx20-001 § 5% — §}‘ — - 1 Hot dip galvanised azdl Q 2 N Siih St IKBI 2 -
- — — = = = | | q
5 N \i ; - ; e U / PC% \ AR HEB 160/; R Ein | ' E 8
/45 — # ‘ o e e - T T e wg 10 HEB 260 t=20mm N | N )
***************** B o f S B 15 150 = = HEX BOLT 4
— 81 = =
AN >W> ) A > SELFDRILLING SCREW 8 7 i as5h a=5 4x M24x100 DIN 933 A4-70 - IFAY1010Z0-001 h o 74
A | IT3-6.5 5405 E16 - ashh S - 4x nut M24 DIN 934 A4-70 - IFAY1033Z0-001 © 2
| | | X0155796 —o0mm s 8x washer M24 DIN 125 A4-70 IFAY1212Z0-001 | . 2
= < @) }47 )
= ) Hot dip galvanised L0 | 3
. O = | q
400 ‘ ‘ Aluminium Sheet S 2T ) - LELEL A LA STO1 | Steel Profile : ,
: Hilti Nail XU 19 MX | | FO5 JEN AW-5005A H14 === 2x threaded bar M20x270 A2-70 - IFAY1210Z0-003 — | | = N | FO6 |S355 | : 'V”cg Precast Concrete
| :F Aa\l( JUIOMX = | Natural anodized (class 2) E6- C0, 25um BS [ e 8x nuts M20 DIN 934 A4-70 - X0154449 o Hot dip galvanised 5 F12 - »
' I 925 | | EPDM Membrane = 2x washer M20 DIN 9021 A4-70 IFAY120720-001 1 1 0D | . | g Textured finish
‘ ‘ ___SikaMembran Strong 1.2mm T = HEX BOLT M16x70 DIN 933 A4-70 - IFAY1211Z0-001 L O -3502 Stainless gteel Proflle /| 3
‘ "Cavity Facade” N >>>>>>>>>>x>>>>>>>>>[> >>!>>> )]D)))))))D))D)))B% Washer A 17 140HV A4 DIN 125 - X0153969 [ ‘a ! ‘ 1 |Acs1054IZO 002 :
avity Facade . e 2 . T | i
| by Others CFS-LSRBS-20-75 Stainless steel Sheet | SS11 L R = / 0150303 N i | | ) . \ < 2
| | for temporary lifting 14301 4 | | L 0150297 ‘ 170 CFS-LSRBS-20-75 :
il | 20
************** — | IACS1028Z0-001 - - L - | | | for temporary lifting y
- e g L | R | ;
[ L } } b W \
S SRR < L O B L /| o < s~ 27{ 116 HVQH < | \© E
Db b Innl b \ AL e L
‘ RERE i S N S~ / S ot o . 5
by others \ ] b e s e gl T OTeLeResETs - s S s | 0
N R L \ \ o \ \ ‘ \ ! 4
\ \ ] %5 b oxossass 0| | Polyamide Blok T . 1A || 28 | 2
| ‘ ] < A4-70 X0154449 L | L Pzgam e Bloc i L ; | | ; /) ‘ T o) o0 3 +24.950
| ‘ o g 2T IACP1010Z0-007 | g g P | ) ; . < < N
| ‘ . $126 MI31 | Precast Concrete i i > PILo = - |
| | ] £11 . Stainless steel Profile | $502 >S Precast Concrete MI31 | Precast Concrete
| ] 2150 Smooth finish Without surface t 1t'440: SR - ) F1 -
| SHEET METAL SCREW . Ithout Surtace treaimen " Smooth finish Smooth finish
| | ] 24 8x19mm - DIN7982 - Ad SS812 | Stainless steel Sheet IACS1057Z0-001
| o X0155847 Y 4~
| 279 | 562 679 270 400
| | | TS \
| ol T Stainless steel lug
| | ‘ T 1 IACS105420-002 |
min. Load = 22.2 kN
‘ ‘ | I 2011 (vertical direction only) |
‘ ] 1136 4 900
\ L I 1931
| | | | ]

Google
—_—————

UK-LON-KGX1

The Delivery Room

2nd Floor
2 Pancras Square
London, N1C 4AG

Proprietary Note:

The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner
GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,
royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have
the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any
purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.

Josef Gartner general notes:

e  Penetrations through membrane closed by

sealing tape

Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed
by silicone sealing

Glulam Larch:
- glue:

Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)

Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
- surface: Induline LW-732 WF

Glulam Accoya:
- glue:
Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)
Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)
Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond
- surface: no coating

Codes see on material & finish list
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002

For glazing system see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025

For precast windload bracket see
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005

For windload and deadload brackets position
see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003

Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board
shown only indicative

Grills shown only indicative

N N NN A AN

ssssssss

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Josef Gartner GmbH
Gartnerstrasse 20
D-89423 Gundelfingen

GARTNER
N

Tel +49(0)9073-84-0

Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100 GROUP

e

B,

AN
1
—

L]
O]

Statu:

FOR CONSTRUCTION

Type 1.2 - South Facade ;“Z;j’;;
Vertical Section -
Bottom Detall = o
"R
. CheCkij:erch
KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2120005 = CO7




